## State of New Jersey Department of Children and Families Office of Licensing

### **DRINKING WATER TESTING CHECKLIST**

<u>Note</u>: This form is for child care centers that are supplied water by a community water system.

•PROGRAMS IN OPERATING PUBLIC SCHOOLS ARE NOT REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THIS FORM•

		CHILD CA	ARE CENTER I	NFORMATIO	N		
Name of Child Ca	re Center:				License ID:		
The Le	aguers, Ind	С			20EL100	04	
Site Address	S			Municipality:		County:	
of Center:	ne Leaguers, Inc  ddress hter:  1189 East Broad Street  r/Sponsor Representative:	st Broad Street		Elizabet	th	Union	
Sponsor/Sponso	Representative:		Phone Number:		Email:		
Helen Grace-Fields			973-643-0	0300	Leag281@aol		
CERTIFIC	CATION OF CO	MPLIANCE WITH LEA	AD & COPPER	SAMPLING A	AT THE ABOVE	CHILD CARE CENTER	
Sampli	ng Date(s):	SAMPLES COLLECT	TED BY MAN	DELL ENVIR	ONMENTAL CO	ONSULTING (4-15-22)	
1. YES	NO	Does the center have a sign	gned contract wit	h a New Jersey (	Certified Drinking W	ater Laboratory for lead &	

	Sampling Date(s):	SAMPLES COLLECTED BY MANDELL ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING (4-15-22)
1.	✓YES □NO	Does the center have a signed contract with a New Jersey Certified Drinking Water Laboratory for lead & copper analysis?
2.	✓YES □NO	Is there an onsite water outlet assessment in accordance with technical guidance?
3.	✓YES □NO	Is there a floor plan in accordance with technical guidance?
4.	YES NO Sample Date: SAMPLES COLLECTED BY MANDELL I	Were all the drinking water outlets in the center where a child or staff has or may have access (including food preparation and outside drinking water outlets) sampled?
5.	YES NO Sample Date: SAMPLES COLLECTED BY MANDELLI	Were at least 50% of all indoor water faucets utilized by the center sampled?
5.	✓YES □NO	Does the child care center have the chain of custody and analytical reports for all drinking water outlets sampled? Please attach copies.
7.	✓YES □NO	Was all the drinking water outlets sampled in the sequence determined by the floor plan beginning with the outlet closest to the point of entry?
3.	✓YES □NO	Were all samples taken after the water sat undisturbed in pipes for at least 8 hours but no more than 48 hours?
).	✓YES NO	Were samples collected in pre-cleaned high density polyethylene (HDPE) 250 ml wide mouth single use rigid sample containers?
١٥.	✓YES □NO	Were all existing aerators, screens, and filters left in place prior to and during the sampling event?
1.	✓YES □NO	Were only cold water samples collected?
2.		Did no pre-stagnant flushing take place unless the outlet deviated from normal use and documented on flushing log?
3.	✓YES □NO	Was all point of use treatment on outlets, such as filters, documented?
4.	✓YES □NO	Did any result exceed the action level for lead (15 μg/L) or copper (1300 μg/L)?
.5.	□YES □NO ☑N/A	If a result exceeded the action level for lead (15 $\mu$ g/L) or copper (1300 $\mu$ g/L) was use of all drinking water outlets immediately discontinued?
6.		If a result exceeded the action level for lead (15 $\mu$ g/L) or copper (1300 $\mu$ g/L) was bottled water provided for drinking and food preparation?
7.	□YES □NO ☑N/A	If a result exceeded the action level for lead (15 $\mu$ g/L) or copper (1300 $\mu$ g/L) were signs posted to indicate that the outlets are not to be used for drinking or food preparation?

18.	□YES □NO ☑N/A	Did all drinking water outlets with a result that exceeded the action level for lead (15 $\mu$ g/L) or copper (1300 $\mu$ g/L) have a follow-up flush sample conducted?
19.	□YES □NO ☑N/A	If a result exceeded the action level for lead (15 $\mu$ g/L) or copper (1300 $\mu$ g/L) was the local health office notified of results?
20.	□YES □NO ☑N/A	If any of the results exceeded the action level for lead (15 $\mu$ g/L) or copper (1300 $\mu$ g/L), was notification, including results and remediation measures, provided to the parent(s) of all children attending the center, the staff, and NJDCF?
21.	□YES □NO ☑N/A	Were any drinking water outlets or potable plumbing replaced or repaired as a remedy for an action level exceedance?
22.	YES NO ✓N/A Sample Date: SAMPLES COLLECTED BY MANDELLS	If any drinking water outlet or potable plumbing was replaced or repaired, were additional samples collected after installation?
23.	□YES □NO ☑N/A	Was any chemical treatment unit or process installed to remedy an action level exceedance (e.g., corrosion control treatment)?
24.	YES NO ✓N/A Sample Date: SAMPLES COLLECTED BY MANDELLE	If a chemical treatment unit or process was installed to remedy an action level exceedance (e.g., corrosion control treatment), were additional samples collected after the installation?
25.	□YES □NO ☑N/A	Was a mechanical process implemented to remedy an action level exceedance (e.g., flushing program)?
26.	□YES □NO ☑N/A	If a mechanical process was implemented to remedy an action level exceedance (e.g., flushing program), were additional samples collected after the implementation?
27.	□YES □NO ☑N/A	If no remedial action was taken, such as those indicated in 21 through 26 above, has the center implemented a written plan of action for use of bottled water for drinking and food preparation?

### CERTIFICATION: By signing below, the Sponsor or Sponsor Representative certifies that all answers on this checklist are true and accurate:

Sponsor/Sponsor Representative: (PRINT)	Helen Grace-Fields
Signature:	Helen Grace-Fields
Signature Date:	05/26/22

### **DRINKING WATER TESTING RESOURCES**

Schools - Lead Sampling Information

http://www.nj.gov/dep/watersupply/schools.htm

Lead Sampling in Schools Technical Guidance FAQs http://www.nj.gov/dep/watersupply/pdf/leadfaq.pdf

3Ts for Reducing Lead in Drinking Water: Testing

https://www.epa.gov/dwreginfo/3ts-reducing-lead-drinking-water-testing

Quick Reference Guide Sampling For Lead in Drinking Water in Schools: http://www.nj.gov/dep/watersupply/pdf/quickref.pdf

List of NJ Certified Laboratories:

https://www13.state.nj.us/DataMiner/Search/SearchByCategory?isExternal=y&getCategory=y&catName=Certified+Laboratories

Drinking Water Outlet Inventory Form:

http://www.nj.gov/dep/watersupply/doc/SP Attachment%20C.docx

Sampling Water Use Certification:

http://www.nj.gov/dep/watersupply/doc/SP Attachment%20F.docx

Filter Inventory Form:

http://www.nj.gov/dep/watersupply/doc/SP Attachment%20D.docx

Results Letter Template:

http://www.nj.gov/dep/watersupply/doc/resultsletter.doc

## State of New Jersey Department of Children and Families

Office of Licensing

### DRINKING WATER TESTING STATEMENT OF ASSURANCE

• PROGRAMS IN OPERATING PUBLIC SCHOOLS ARE NOT REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THIS FORM•

20EL10004
Phone #:
973-643-0300
Phone #:
973-643-0300
81@aol.com

- 1. The center, as decribed above, has reviewed the <u>MANUAL OF REQUIREMENTS FOR CHILD CARE CENTERS</u> requiring testing for lead and copper in drinking water and provides assurance that the development and implementation of a testing program was completed in accordance with N.J.A.C. 3A:52-5.3(i)5i as evidenced by our completion of the attached Drinking Water Testing Checklist.
- The center, as decsribed above, provided all notifications of test results consistent with the requirements of this subchapter.
- 3. The center, as described above, will continue to fully implement the requirements of this subchapter, including the continuance of any actions taken in response to a lead or copper action level exceedance (e.g., continue to provide bottled water and/or maintain any remedial measure or treatment unit).

## **CERTIFICATION:** By signing below, the **Sponsor or Sponsor Representative** certifies that all statements above are true and accurate:

Sponsor/Sponsor Representative: (PRINT)	Helen Grace-Fields
Signature:	Helen Grace-Fields
Signature Date:	May 26, 2022



### MANDELL ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING

409 MINNISINK ROAD • SUITE 102 • TOTOWA, NJ 07512 • (973) 785-7574 • FAX (973) 785-0561

### **Limited Water Sampling Report**

Project Name: The Leaguers Head Start

Project Location: 1189 E. Broad Street, Elizabeth, NJ

Date of Sampling: April 15, 2022

Limited water sampling was performed by Mandell Environmental Consulting at The Leaguers Head Start, 1189 E. Broad Street, Elizabeth, NJ Water samples were collected from the kitchen sink faucet and water coolers used by the childcare center. Samples were also collected from 50% of the other indoor water faucets utilized by the childcare. The samples were collected prior to water being used in the building for a minimum of 8 hours and not longer than 48 hours. The samples were collected in 250 milliliter (ml) containers accordance with New Jersey Regulations

The samples collected were submitted for analysis to Pace Analytical, 575 Broad Hollow Road, Melville, NY 11747, certification # NY158. Samples were analyzed by Graphite Furnace AA, EPA 200.9. The following table contains the results of the sampling. The maximum contaminant level (MCL) for lead in drinking water is 15 ug/L and copper 1,300 ug/L. (Laboratory Results and sampling forms Attached).

### Sample Date 04/15/2022

Sample Number	Source	Results Lead	Results Copper	Units	Pos/Neg
1189-1	Outlet 2	2.1	489	Ug/L	Neg.
1189-2	Outlet 4	<1.0	312	ug/L	Neg.
1189-3	Outlet 6	2.7	666	ug/L	Neg.
1189-4	Portable Sink 1	7.2	423	ug/L	Neg.
1189-5	Water Cooler 2	<1.0	3.4	ug/L	Neg.
1189-6	Outlet 9	1.0	162	ug/L	Neg.
1189-7	Water Cooler 1	<1.0	4.0	ug/L	Neg.
1189-8	Water Cooler 4	<1.0	2.6	ug/L	Neg.
1189-9	Outlet 10B	2.9	780	ug/L	Neg.
1189-10	Outlet 15	1.1	298	ug/L	Neg.
1189-11	Outlet 12	<1.0	427	ug/L	Neg.
1189-12	Outlet 17	<1.0	325	ug/L	Neg.
1189-13	Outlet 20	<1.0	256	ug/L	Neg.
1189-14	Outlet 24	<1.0	282	ug/L	Neg.
1189-15	Outlet 22	1.0	248	ug/L	Neg.
1189-16	Water Cooler 3	<1.0	3.2	ug/L	Neg.
1189-17	Portable Sink 3	<1.0	113	ug/L	Neg.
1189-18	Outlet 28	6.2	749	ug/L	Neg.
1189-19	Food Prep 1	<1.0	554	ug/L	Neg.
1189-20	Outlet 27B	2.0	489	ug/L	Neg.
1189-21	Outlet 30	1.7	388	ug/L	Neg.
1189-22	Water Cooler 5	<1.0	4.0	ug/L	Neg.

The laboratory results show that none of the samples were found to exceed the lead in drinking water action level of 15 ug/L and copper 1,300 ug/L. Sampling forms and diagram are attached.

Sampling Performed by:

Darren Slack

NJ Lead Inspector/Risk Assessor Mandell Environmental Consulting 409 Minnisink Road, Suite 102

Totowa, NJ 07512

Signed:

Date: 5-24-2021

Mandell Lead Inspectors, Inc. 1189 E. Broad Street, Elizabeth, NJ





May 03, 2022

Stuart Casciano Mandell Environmental Consulting 409 Minnisink Road Suite 102 Totowa, NJ 07512

RE:

Project: THE LEAGUERS INC 4/15

Pace Project No.: 70212589

Dear Stuart Casciano:

Enclosed are the analytical results for sample(s) received by the laboratory on April 26, 2022. The results relate only to the samples included in this report. Results reported herein conform to the applicable TNI/NELAC Standards and the laboratory's Quality Manual, where applicable, unless otherwise noted in the body of the report.

The test results provided in this final report were generated by each of the following laboratories within the Pace Network: · Pace Analytical Services - Melville

If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Kimberley M. Mack

kimberley.mack@pacelabs.com

Kimberley Mack.

(631)694-3040

Project Manager

Enclosures







### CERTIFICATIONS

Project:

THE LEAGUERS INC 4/15

Pace Project No.:

70212589

Pace Analytical Services Long Island

575 Broad Hollow Rd, Melville, NY 11747 Connecticut Certification #: PH-0435

Delaware Certification # NY 10478

Maryland Certification #: 208

Massachusetts Certification #: M-NY026 New Hampshire Certification #: 2987 New Jersey Certification #: NY158

New York Certification #: 10478 Primary Accrediting Body

Pennsylvania Certification #: 68-00350

Rhode Island Certification #: LAO00340

Virginia Certification # 460302

### REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS





Project:

THE LEAGUERS INC 4/15

Pace Project No.: 70212589

Sample: 1189-1 OUTLET 2	Lab ID:	70212589001	Collected: 04/15/2	22 10:00	Received:	04/26/22 10:50	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical	Method: EPA 20	0.8					
	Pace Ana	lytical Services -	Melville					
Copper	43	9 ug/L	2.0	1		05/03/22 13:50	7440-50-8	
Lead	2.	1 ug/L	1.0	1		05/03/22 13:50	7439-92-1	





Project:

THE LEAGUERS INC 4/15

Pace Project No.: 70212589

Sample: 1189-2 OUTLET 4	Lab ID:	70212589002	Collected: 04/15/2	22 10:00	Received:	04/26/22 10:50	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical	Method: EPA 20	0.8					
	Pace Ana	lytical Services -	Melville					
Copper	31	2 ug/L	2.0	1		05/03/22 13:5	1 7440-50-8	
Lead	<1.	0 ug/L	1.0	1		05/03/22 13:51	1 7439-92-1	





Project:

THE LEAGUERS INC 4/15

Pace Project No.: 70212589

Sample: 1189-3 OUTLET 6	Lab ID:	70212589003	Collected: 0	4/15/2	2 10:00	Received:	04/26/22 10:50	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report L	imit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical	Method: EPA 2	8.00						
	Pace Ana	lytical Services	- Melville						
Copper	66	6 ug/L		2.0	1		05/03/22 13:52	2 7440-50-8	
Lead	2.	7 ug/L		1.0	1		05/03/22 13:52	7439-92-1	





Project:

THE LEAGUERS INC 4/15

Pace Project No.: 70212589

Sample: 1189-4 PORTABLE SINK 1	Lab ID:	70212589004	Collected: 04/1	5/22 1	0:00	Received:	04/26/22 10:50	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Lim	t D	F	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical	Method: EPA 20	0.8						
	Pace Ana	lytical Services -	Melville						
Copper	43.	3 ug/L	2	0 1	1	5	05/03/22 13:56	7440-50-8	
Lead	7.	2 ug/L	1	0 1	1		05/03/22 13:56	7439-92-1	





Project:

THE LEAGUERS INC 4/15

Pace Project No.: 70212589

Sample: 1189-5 WATER COOLER 2	Lab ID:	70212589005	Collected: 04/15/2	22 10:00	Received:	04/26/22 10:50	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical	Method: EPA 20	0.8					
	Pace Ana	ytical Services -	Melville					
Copper	3.	4 ug/L	2.0	1		05/03/22 13:57	7440-50-8	
Lead	<1.	0 ug/L	1.0	1		05/03/22 13:57	7 7439-92-1	





Project:

THE LEAGUERS INC 4/15

Pace Project No.: 70212589

Sample: 1189-6 OUTLET 9	Lab ID:	70212589006	Collected: 04/15/2	2 10:00	Received:	04/26/22 10:50	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
00.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water		Method: EPA 20						
	Pace Ana	lytical Services -	Melville					
Copper	16	2 ug/L	2.0	1		05/03/22 13:58	3 7440-50-8	
Lead	1.	.0 ug/L	1.0	1		05/03/22 13:58	3 7439-92-1	





Project:

THE LEAGUERS INC 4/15

Pace Project No.: 70212589

Sample: 1189-7 WATER COOLER 1	Lab ID:	70212589007	Collected: 04/15/2	2 10:00	Received:	04/26/22 10:50	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water		Method: EPA 20						
	Pace Anal	ytical Services -	Melville					
Copper	4.	1 ug/L	2.0	1		05/03/22 14:00	7440-50-8	
Lead	<1.	0 ug/L	1.0	1		05/03/22 14:00	7439-92-1	





Project:

THE LEAGUERS INC 4/15

Pace Project No.: 70212589

Sample: 1189-8 WATER COOLER 4	Lab ID:	70212589008	Collected: 04/15/2	2 10:00	Received:	04/26/22 10:50	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water		Method: EPA 20						
	Pace Anal	ytical Services -	Melville					
Copper	Pace Anal		Melville 2.0	1		05/03/22 14:0	1 7440-50-8	





Project:

THE LEAGUERS INC 4/15

Pace Project No.: 70212589

Sample: 1189-9 OUTLET 10B	Lab ID:	70212589009	Collected: 04/15/2	2 10:00	Received:	04/26/22 10:50	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
00.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical	Method: EPA 20	0.8					
	Pace Analy	ytical Services -	Melville					
Copper	780	ug/L	2.0	1		05/03/22 14:02	7440-50-8	
Lead	2.9	ug/L	1.0	1		05/03/22 14:02	7439-92-1	





Project:

THE LEAGUERS INC 4/15

Pace Project No.: 70212589

Sample: 1189-10 OUTLET 15	Lab ID: 70	212589010	Collected: 04/15/2	2 10:00	Received:	04/26/22 10:50	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical Me Pace Analytic							
Copper	298	ug/L	2.0	1		05/03/22 14:03	3 7440-50-8	
Lead	1.1	ug/L	1.0	1		05/03/22 14:03	3 7439-92-1	





Project:

THE LEAGUERS INC 4/15

Pace Project No.: 70212589

Sample: 1189-11 OUTLET 12	Lab ID:	70212589011	Collected: 04/15/2	22 10:00	Received:	04/26/22 10:50	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water		Method: EPA 20						
	Pace Ana	ytical Services -	Melville					
Copper	42	7 ug/L	2.0	1		05/03/22 14:05	5 7440-50-8	
Lead	<1.	0 ug/L	1.0	1		05/03/22 14:05	7430-02-1	





Project:

THE LEAGUERS INC 4/15

Pace Project No.: 70212589

Sample: 1189-12 OUTLET 17	Lab ID: 7	0212589012	Collected: 04/15	/22 10:00	Received:	04/26/22 10:50	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water		ethod: EPA 20 cal Services -						
Copper	325	ug/L	2.0	1		05/03/22 14:06	6 7440-50-8	
Lead	<1.0	ug/L	1.0	4		05/03/22 14:06	3 7/30 02 1	





Project:

THE LEAGUERS INC 4/15

Pace Project No.: 70212589

Sample: 1189-13 OUTLET 20	Lab ID:	70212589013	Collected: 04/15/2	2 10:00	Received:	04/26/22 10:50	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical I	Method: EPA 20	0.8					
	Pace Analy	tical Services -	Melville					
Copper	256	ug/L	2.0	1		05/03/22 14:07	7 7440-50-8	80
Lead	<1.0	ug/L	1.0	1		05/03/22 14:07	7 7430-02-1	





Project:

THE LEAGUERS INC 4/15

Pace Project No.: 70212589

Sample: 1189-14 OUTLET 24	Lab ID:	70212589014	Collected: 04/15/2	2 10:00	Received:	04/26/22 10:50	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
00.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical	Method: EPA 20	0.8					
	Pace Anal	ytical Services -	Melville					
Copper	28:	2 ug/L	2.0	1		05/03/22 14:11	7440-50-8	
Lead	<1.0	ug/L	1.0	1		05/03/22 14:11	7439-92-1	





Project:

THE LEAGUERS INC 4/15

Pace Project No.: 70212589

Sample: 1189-15 OUTLET 22	Lab ID:	70212589015	Collected: 04/15/2	22 10:00	Received:	04/26/22 10:50	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical	Method: EPA 20	0.8					
	Pace Anal	ytical Services -	Melville					
Copper	24	8 ug/L	2.0	1		05/03/22 14:13	2 7440-50-8	
Lead	1.	0 ug/L	1.0	1		05/03/22 14:13	7 7 4 2 0 0 2 4	





Project:

THE LEAGUERS INC 4/15

Pace Project No.: 70212589

Sample: 1189-16 WATER COOLER 3	Lab ID:	70212589016	Collected: 04/15/	22 10:00	Received:	04/26/22 10:50	Matrix: Drinkin	g Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water		Method: EPA 20						
Copper	3.	2 ug/L	2.0	1		05/03/22 14:16	3 7440-50-8	
Lead	<1.	0 ug/L	1.0	1		05/03/22 14:16	7439-92-1	M1





Project:

THE LEAGUERS INC 4/15

Pace Project No.: 70212589

Sample: 1189-17 PORTABLE SINK 3	Lab ID:	70212589017	Collected: 04/15	/22 10:00	Received:	04/26/22 10:50	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water		Method: EPA 20						4.5
		lytical Services -						
Copper	11	•	2.0	1		05/03/22 14:19	7440-50-8	
Lead	<1.	.0 ug/L	1.0	1		05/03/22 14:19	7439-92-1	





Project:

THE LEAGUERS INC 4/15

Pace Project No.: 70212589

Sample: 1189-18 OUTLET 28	Lab ID:	70212589018	Collected: 04/15/2	22 10:00	Received:	04/26/22 10:50	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical	Method: EPA 20	0.8					
	Pace Anal	ytical Services -	Melville					
Copper	74	9 ug/L	2.0	1		05/03/22 14:25	7440-50-8	
Lead	6.	2 ug/L	1.0	1		05/03/22 14:25	7439-92-1	





Project:

THE LEAGUERS INC 4/15

Pace Project No.: 70212589

Sample: 1189-19 FOOD PREP 1	Lab ID:	70212589019	Collected: 04/15/2	2 10:00	Received:	04/26/22 10:50	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical	Method: EPA 20	0.8					
	Pace Ana	lytical Services -	Melville					
Copper	54	4 ug/L	2.0	1		05/03/22 14:27	7 7440-50-8	
Lead	<1.	0 ug/L	1.0	1		05/03/22 14:27	7 7439-92-1	





Project:

THE LEAGUERS INC 4/15

Pace Project No.: 70212589

Sample: 1189-20 OUTLET 27B	Lab ID: 702	212589020	Collected: 04/15/2	2 10:00	Received:	04/26/22 10:50	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical Met							
Copper	Pace Analytica 489		2.0			05/02/22 44:20	7440.50.0	
Lead	2.0	ug/L ug/L	1.0	1		05/03/22 14:28 05/03/22 14:28		





Project:

THE LEAGUERS INC 4/15

Pace Project No.: 70212589

Sample: 1189-21 OUTLET 30	Lab ID: 702	212589021	Collected: 04/15/2	2 10:00	Received:	04/26/22 10:50	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical Met							
Copper	388	ug/L	2.0	1		05/03/22 14:29	7440.50.8	
Lead	1.7	ug/L	1.0	1		05/03/22 14:29		





Project:

THE LEAGUERS INC 4/15

Pace Project No.:

Date: 05/03/2022 04:54 PM

70212589

Sample: 1189-22 WATER COOLER 5	Lab ID:	70212589022	Collected:	04/15/2	2 10:00	Received:	04/26/22 10:50	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Repor	t Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water		Method: EPA 20 ytical Services -							
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water Copper		ytical Services -		2.0	1		05/03/22 14:5	5 7440-50-8	



Project:

THE LEAGUERS INC 4/15

Pace Project No.:

70212589

QC Batch:

254494

Analysis Method:

EPA 200.8

QC Batch Method:

EPA 200.8

Analysis Description:

200.8 MET No Prep Drinking Water

Laboratory:

Pace Analytical Services - Melville

Associated Lab Samples:

70212589001, 70212589002, 70212589003, 70212589004, 70212589005, 70212589006, 70212589007, 70212589008, 70212589009, 70212589010, 70212589011, 70212589012, 70212589013, 70212589014,

70212589015

METHOD BLANK: 1285859

Date: 05/03/2022 04:54 PM

Matrix: Water

Associated Lab Samples:

70212589001, 70212589002, 70212589003, 70212589004, 70212589005, 70212589006, 70212589007, 70212589008, 70212589009, 70212589010, 70212589011, 70212589012, 70212589013, 70212589014,

70212589015

		Blank	Reporting		
Parameter	Units	Result	Limit	Analyzed	Qualifiers
Copper	ug/L	<2.0	2.0	05/03/22 13:34	
Lead	ug/L	<1.0	1.0	05/03/22 13:34	

		Spike	LCS	LCS	% Rec	
Parameter	Units	Conc.	Result	% Rec	Limits	Qualifiers
Copper	ug/L	50	50.2	100	85-115	
Lead	ug/L	50	49.8	100	85-115	

MATRIX SPIKE SAMPLE:	1285862						
Parameter	Units	70212577001 Result	Spike Conc.	MS Result	MS % Rec	% Rec Limits	Qualifiers
							Qualifiers
Copper	ug/L	16.4	50	67.8	103	70-130	
Lead	ug/L	1.6	50	64.7	126	70-130	

MATRIX SPIKE SAMPLE:	1285864						
		70212577002	Spike	MS	MS	% Rec	
Parameter	Units	Result	Conc.	Result	% Rec	Limits	Qualifiers
Copper	ug/L	14.7	50	63.7	98	70-130	
Lead	ug/L	172	50	226	107	70-130	

SAMPLE DUPLICATE: 1285861					
		70212577001	Dup		
Parameter	Units	Result	Result	RPD	Qualifiers
Copper	ug/L	16.4	16.3	1	
Lead	ug/L	1.6	1.6	0	

Results presented on this page are in the units indicated by the "Units" column except where an alternate unit is presented to the right of the result.

### REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS





Project:

THE LEAGUERS INC 4/15

Pace Project No.: 70212589

Date: 05/03/2022 04:54 PM

Parameter	Units	70212577002 Result	Dup Result	RPD	Qualifiers
Copper	ug/L	14.7	14.2	4	
Lead	ug/L	172	167	3	

Results presented on this page are in the units indicated by the "Units" column except where an alternate unit is presented to the right of the result.



Project:

THE LEAGUERS INC 4/15

Pace Project No.:

70212589

QC Batch:

254496

Analysis Method:

EPA 200.8

QC Batch Method:

EPA 200.8

Analysis Description:

200.8 MET No Prep Drinking Water

Laboratory:

Pace Analytical Services - Melville

Associated Lab Samples: 70212589016, 70212589017, 70212589018, 70212589019, 70212589020, 70212589021

METHOD BLANK: 1285874

Matrix: Water

Associated Lab Samples:

Date: 05/03/2022 04:54 PM

70212589016, 70212589017, 70212589018, 70212589019, 70212589020, 70212589021

		Blank	Reporting		
Parameter	Units	Result	Limit	Analyzed	Qualifiers
Copper	ug/L	<2.0	2.0	05/03/22 14:13	
Lead	ug/L	<1.0	1.0	05/03/22 14:13	

LABORATORY CONTROL SAMPLE:	1285875	Spike	LCS	LCS	% Rec	
Parameter	Units	Conc.	Result	% Rec	Limits	Qualifiers
Copper	ug/L	50	51.0	102	85-115	
Lead	ug/L	50	50.9	102	85-115	

MATRIX SPIKE SAMPLE:	1285877						
Parameter	Units	70212589016 Result	Spike Conc.	MS Result	MS % Rec	% Rec Limits	Qualifiers
Copper	ug/L	3.2	50	55.6	105	70-130	
Lead	ug/L	<1.0	50	66.5	133	70-130	M1

1285879	70212589017	Spike	MS	MS	% Rec	
Units	Result	Conc.	Result	% Rec	Limits	Qualifiers
ug/L	113	50	159	92	70-130	
ug/L	<1.0	50	65.6	129	70-130	
	Units ug/L	Units 70212589017 Result 113	Units 70212589017 Spike Conc.  ug/L 113 50	Units         70212589017 Result         Spike Conc.         MS Result           ug/L         113         50         159	Units         70212589017 Result         Spike Conc.         MS Result         MS Rec           ug/L         113         50         159         92	Units         70212589017 Result         Spike Conc.         MS Result         MS % Rec % Rec Limits           ug/L         113         50         159         92         70-130

		70212589016	Dup		
Parameter	Units	Result	Result	RPD	Qualifiers
Copper	ug/L	3.2	3.1	3	
Lead	ug/L	<1.0	<1.0		

SAMPLE DUPLICATE: 1285878					
		70212589017	Dup		
Parameter	Units	Result	Result	RPD	Qualifiers
Copper	ug/L	113	114	1	
Lead	ug/L	<1.0	<1.0		

Results presented on this page are in the units indicated by the "Units" column except where an alternate unit is presented to the right of the result.

### REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS





Project:

THE LEAGUERS INC 4/15

Pace Project No.:

70212589

QC Batch:

254905

QC Batch Method:

EPA 200.8

Analysis Method:

Analysis Description:

Laboratory:

EPA 200.8

200.8 MET No Prep Drinking Water Pace Analytical Services - Melville

Associated Lab Samples:

Matrix: Water

METHOD BLANK: 1287717 Associated Lab Samples:

Date: 05/03/2022 04:54 PM

70212589022

70212589022

Blank Reporting Parameter Units Result Limit Analyzed Qualifiers Copper ug/L <2.0 2.0 05/03/22 14:50 Lead ug/L <1.0 1.0 05/03/22 14:50

LABORATORY CONTROL SAMPLE:	1287718	Spike	LCS	LCS	% Rec	
Parameter	Units	Conc.	Result	% Rec	Limits	Qualifiers
Copper	ug/L	50	53.0	106	85-115	
Lead	ug/L	50	50.1	100	85-115	

MATRIX SPIKE SAMPLE:	1287720						
		70212589022	Spike	MS	MS	% Rec	
Parameter	Units	Result	Conc.	Result	% Rec	Limits	Qualifiers
Copper	ug/L	4.0	50	53.9	100	70-130	
Lead	ug/L	<1.0	50	68.5	137	70-130	M1

SAMPLE DUPLICATE: 1287719		70212589022	Dup		
Parameter	Units	Result	Result	RPD	Qualifiers
Copper	ug/L	4.0	4.0	0	
Lead	ug/L	<1.0	<1.0		

Results presented on this page are in the units indicated by the "Units" column except where an alternate unit is presented to the right of the result.





### **QUALIFIERS**

Project:

THE LEAGUERS INC 4/15

Pace Project No .:

70212589

### **DEFINITIONS**

DF - Dilution Factor, if reported, represents the factor applied to the reported data due to dilution of the sample aliquot.

ND - Not Detected at or above adjusted reporting limit.

TNTC - Too Numerous To Count

J - Estimated concentration above the adjusted method detection limit and below the adjusted reporting limit.

MDL - Adjusted Method Detection Limit.

PQL - Practical Quantitation Limit.

RL - Reporting Limit - The lowest concentration value that meets project requirements for quantitative data with known precision and bias for a specific analyte in a specific matrix.

S - Surrogate

1,2-Diphenylhydrazine decomposes to and cannot be separated from Azobenzene using Method 8270. The result for each analyte is a combined concentration.

Consistent with EPA guidelines, unrounded data are displayed and have been used to calculate % recovery and RPD values.

LCS(D) - Laboratory Control Sample (Duplicate)

MS(D) - Matrix Spike (Duplicate)

**DUP - Sample Duplicate** 

RPD - Relative Percent Difference

NC - Not Calculable.

SG - Silica Gel - Clean-Up

U - Indicates the compound was analyzed for, but not detected.

N-Nitrosodiphenylamine decomposes and cannot be separated from Diphenylamine using Method 8270. The result reported for each analyte is a combined concentration.

Reported results are not rounded until the final step prior to reporting. Therefore, calculated parameters that are typically reported as "Total" may vary slightly from the sum of the reported component parameters.

Pace Analytical is TNI accredited. Contact your Pace PM for the current list of accredited analytes.

TNI - The NELAC Institute.

### SAMPLE QUALIFIERS

Sample: 70212589001

[1] 1189 E. BROAD ST., ELIZABETH, NJ

### **ANALYTE QUALIFIERS**

Date: 05/03/2022 04:54 PM

M1

Matrix spike recovery exceeded QC limits. Batch accepted based on laboratory control sample (LCS) recovery.



### **QUALITY CONTROL DATA CROSS REFERENCE TABLE**

Project:

THE LEAGUERS INC 4/15

Pace Project No.:

Date: 05/03/2022 04:54 PM

70212589

Lab ID	Sample ID	QC Batch Method	QC Batch	Analytical Method	Analytical Batch
70212589001	1189-1 OUTLET 2	EPA 200.8	254494		
70212589002	1189-2 OUTLET 4	EPA 200.8	254494		
70212589003	1189-3 OUTLET 6	EPA 200.8	254494		
70212589004	1189-4 PORTABLE SINK 1	EPA 200.8	254494		
70212589005	1189-5 WATER COOLER 2	EPA 200.8	254494		
70212589006	1189-6 OUTLET 9	EPA 200.8	254494		
70212589007	1189-7 WATER COOLER 1	EPA 200.8	254494		
70212589008	1189-8 WATER COOLER 4	EPA 200.8	254494		
70212589009	1189-9 OUTLET 10B	EPA 200.8	254494		
70212589010	1189-10 OUTLET 15	EPA 200.8	254494		
70212589011	1189-11 OUTLET 12	EPA 200.8	254494		
70212589012	1189-12 OUTLET 17	EPA 200.8	254494		
70212589013	1189-13 OUTLET 20	EPA 200.8	254494		
70212589014	1189-14 OUTLET 24	EPA 200.8	254494		
70212589015	1189-15 OUTLET 22	EPA 200.8	254494		
70212589016	1189-16 WATER COOLER 3	EPA 200.8	254496		
70212589017	1189-17 PORTABLE SINK 3	EPA 200.8	254496		
70212589018	1189-18 OUTLET 28	EPA 200.8	254496		
70212589019	1189-19 FOOD PREP 1	EPA 200.8	254496		
70212589020	1189-20 OUTLET 27B	EPA 200.8	254496		
70212589021	1189-21 OUTLET 30	EPA 200.8	254496		
70212589022	1189-22 WATER COOLER 5	EPA 200.8	254905		

WO#: 70212589 CHAIN-OF-CI

The Chain-of-Custody is

Pace Analytical

Pace Project No./ Lab I.D. DRINKING WATER 1184 E. Brown St SAMPLE CONDITIONS OTHER 205421 Gizaseth, GROUND WATER X Residual Chlorine (Y/N) Page: REGULATORY AGENCY RCRA 10,50 Ź Requested Analysis Filtered (Y/N) TIME 1211.94 Site Location STATE: NPDES DATE T UST ACCEPTED BY / AFFILIATION MANDELL GREV. Lesa Jast aisylanA IN IA Methanol Other 34me EOSSEN Preservatives HOBN HCI nvolca Information: FONH Company Name: Reference: Recurrence: Pacurrelect Managar: Pace Profile #: OSZH Saction C TIME Unpreserved Address: # OF CONTAINERS スペーシー **ЗЕМРЕТЕМРАТ СОГГЕСТОИ** DATE アードーと 4-15-22 10:00c. TIME 1 COMPOSITE END/GRAB DATE COLLECTED らいら - Synecs RELINQUISHED BY I AFFILIATION TIME Slack START NANSOEL. DATE Seatlan B Råquirad Project infarmation: Project Name: Jacren Jacon S (G=GRAB C=COMP) SAMPLETYPE Purchase Order No.: Project Number: 3 (fiel of eaboo bileves) **MATRIX CODE** Report To: Copy To: YA NO NA NEW NATION NAMED IN Matrix Coded Drinking Water
Waster

Waste Water

Froduct
Soli/Solid
Oil
Wipe
Mir
Alr
Alr
Tissue EN IDONNERSTA SUTE 103, TOTOWN, NO 505E EMBILTO MANDELLLOWS QUINCENS Pape - 165-3274 Fem. 973-765-6554. Requested Duo DetelTAT: 7. 1. 1. Address: 409 MUNIVENIC DOAD 2 シシー Outlet 10B Water Cooler ADDITIONAL COMMENTS Water Cooler Cooler S.V. Outlet 15 ONTIFF 13 outlet 6 Sample 10s MUST BE UNIQUE ONFIET Portable Cullet SAMPLE ID Outlet ナヤナでの Wa. Her Company: NAMADEU Section D Required Client Information Saction A. Required Offent Information: 1189-1 イーン 0 15 7 5 = 7 7 10 #WJIL N w Ø

(NIN)

(N/A) Custody Sealed Cool

(NIX) app Received on

J. nl qmaT

1

(MMIDDINY): 4-15-2

Derren Sluck

PRINT Name of SAMPLER: SAMPLER NAME AND SIGNATURE

DRIGINAL

Page 31 of 34

SIGNATURE of SAMPLER:

"Important Note: By stanian this form variance according Bounds Metran

semples intec

WO#: 70212589 PM: KMM CLIENT: MEC

Due Date: 04/22/22

CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY / Analytical Request Document
The Chain-of-Custody is a LEGAL DOCUMENT. All relevant fields must be completed accurately.

1	The state of the s	Nedanea Project mormanon;	IIII BROUE				4	nvoice information:	mollon:							1		5	5	
Company WANDELL ENVIRONMENTAL Report To:	M. Report To:		MANAGEL		Sug.		A	Allention:						_				クロス	1211	
1 22	Copy To:			,	2		10	Company Name:		4.4.						1	1	3	1641	
SUTTE 103, TOTOWN, NY 67512	512						A	Address:		THE ZEAN	HIN I	SAC		REGU	LATOR	REGULATORY AGENCY				
Email To: MANDELL LOSS QUISOTON	Purchasa Order No.:	Order No.:					1	Page Quole		MWDG.	3			z L	NPDES	GROU	GROUND WATER	K X	DRINKING WATER	WATER
は、 第一 第一 大学 大学 であい。 1915年 191	Project Name:	1 (	-		1		ac n	Raference:						_	UST	RCRA		ᆫ	OTHER _	
Requested Due Date TAT: 5 DAY			2	S)ansca	1	LNC.	≥ 0.	Manager: Paca Profile (f):						Sito L	Sito Location	Sol		11876	2	
									The state of the s	Name and Address of the Owner, where	1	R	duester	Requested Analysis Elitared Will	le Ellégie	A WINI	1	いっていっかん	5	ا ـ
Socilon D Matri	Matrix Codos MATRIX / CODE			90	COLLECTED			-	Prese	Preservatives		t N D					1			
Drinking Water Water Water Water Product SAMIDITETE	Water DW	ees valid codes i	COM ST.	GOMPOSITE	중점	GOMPOSITE											(NI)			
QUE	ARST D	) Edoo Xirtam a) Eqytelamas	C PAG	F			) O TA 9MET EL PAR	OF CONTAINERS	- 131 NO <sup>3</sup> SO <sup>4</sup>	HOE EO <sub>2</sub> S <sub>2</sub> S	lethanol, Iher	Analysis Test	mde		•		) enholrio lsubla			
1/1189-13 Outlet 20		-	-	-	4507	10:00 V	3	1	H	N	0	7	<del> </del>	+	1		BR	Расе	Pace Project No./ Lab I.D.	/ Lab LI
2 1-14 Outlet 24		-			-	-	-	F	1-	1	F	3 -	+	+	-	1	7			
3 -15 Outlet 22					-	+	1	F	ŧ	-	F	1	1	+	-	-	+	-		
.9	3								F	F	F	E	1	+		1	+			
17 Borbabl	2	1					H	H	H	E	F	E	-	+	F	+	-	-		
2					-				=					-		-	-			
15 Food Kiep 1				5	1	1		H			H				E	-	F			
1/21 Out of 36		1		1	1	1	1	+	#	1	$\exists$									
ct 1/4	10			$\sqcup$	>		1	1	5	-	F	5	3	+	1	-	-			
22 75 0				1	4			H			H		$\Box$	$\parallel$		$\parallel$				
ADDITIONAL COMMENTS		RELING	RELINQUISHED BY / AFFILIATION	YIAFFILI	MITION	PAG	DATE	TIME		- 18				+		1				
	7	Arren	2	16. K		4-15-7	1	1	10	4	3		MANUAL	1	LIANE C	TIME 7		SAMP	SAMPLE CONDITIONS	SN
٠	70	2	0	7		5-2.00	T	12.7	14	1	R	1		7-1	10/2	× 11/0		1	1	
P		1	1	1		7		0 10	Š		0			5	24	02.20			1	
age	-					-			+			1.		+				1	1	
32 0	2400			SAMP	LER NAM	SAMPLER NAME AND SIGNATURE	VATURE		1											
of 34	באוומוואר	ļ			PRINT	PRINT Name of SAMPLER:	WPLER:	ľ	Derein	0	1						J. u	(N/) Eq cu	1) Coojet Oqk	fosial ()
					1			k		5/7	1						du	vio:	usto bed ( Viv	(AV)

Sample Container Count

CLIENT: MEC PM: KMM

Due Date: 04/22/22

MO#: 70212589

Use Point Number Spreadshest

Add SCLOGFD to first sample for Field Charge.

200 00

dv

NS

SPLC nasy

мекп NELU Nesn

> 1898 8148

> NIde ZId8 BESE

SEGE 1546 эьэс PPZM

NEGE

NEGE

SZdE SEde Urqu nzae

UERE

กเอ

ALDI /CIH 119/

PCSE YC31 ₹ P VC32 ream กเอง resn rean retn \$690

1990 V690 d690

A690

1690

569/ HGDH 269

COC PAGE 01

MONIO LEGAS/ COPPP.

MF(

VG9U 40mL unpres clear vial VG9C 40mL Ascerbic-HCI clear v VG9H 40mL HCI clear vial WG9O Boz clear soil far WG40 402 dear soil jar VG9S DG9T DG9P DG9A DG6T DG9S CG1U N69/ spire E CCC

Contain

3	
1	

	Waler	Solid	Non-a	Oil	
	ķ	SL	NAL	or or	
			Г		
Ī	Г				

SPST 120mL Coliform Na Thio R Tarracore Kit WG2U 202 Unpreserved Jar

40mL unpres clear vial AG4U 125mL unpres amber glass BP4U 125mL unpreserved plastic 40mL v4corbic-PCI clear vial AG3U 250mL unpres amber glass BP3U 250mL unpreserved plastic 40mL VCI clear vial AG2U 500mL unpres amber glass BP2U 500mL unpreserved plastic 40mL Sulviric clear vial AG3U Iller unpres amber glass BP3U 1L unpreserved plastic

40ml. Sulfuire clear vial

quoous Liquid

Matrix

	200		The latest and the second seco
BP1U	1L unpreserved plastic	Į.	Waler
BP3N.	250mL HNO3 plastic	SF	Solid
ВРЗС	250mL Sodium Hydroxide	NAL	Non-aqueous Liq
AGSU	500mL unpres amber glass	70	Oil
		WP	Wipe
		Ma	Drinking Water

Can also be a BP4N AG2U S00mL

WGDU 18oz Unpreserved Jar 4oz Unpreserved Jar Boz Unpreserved Jar

WGFU WGKU

 ZPLC
 Ziolock Ban

 TEDL
 Tedlar Ban

 BG1H
 1L HCL Clear Glass

 GN
 General

 WP
 Wipe

 40mL Na Thlosultale vial
 AG34
 Anmonium CI 250mL bottle
 9PAN
 125mL HNO3 plastic

 40mL Citrate-Na Thiosulfate AG35
 250mL H2SO4 ember glass
 BP3N
 250mL HNO3 plastic

 40mL amber vial - TSP
 AG4E
 125mL EDA amber glass
 BP3N
 250mL HNO3 plastic

 AccordicAbla viel c Acid 40mL
 AG37
 250mL Na Thio amber glass
 BP2S
 550mL H2SO4 plastic

 Ammonium CitcusCo 40mL AG37
 Na Futio Soft United
 BP2S
 550mL H2SO4 plastic

 AL Unipres Jar (Con Ed)
 AG1H
 In HCI amber glass
 BP3S
 550mL Libran

 AG1A
 AG1H
 In HCI amber glass
 BP3S
 250mL Trizma

 AG3A
 AG1A
 In HCI amber glass
 BP3S
 250mL Ammonlum Acetate

BP12 1L NaOH, Zn Acelete
BP1N 1L HNO3 plastic
BP1B Na Thiosultate Amber Bottle

DC9A 40mL Ascorbic acid viais
DC9Y Clirate/Na Thiosulate 40mL
DC9T Na Thiosulate 60mL viai
AG3U 250mL unpres amber glass
AG3T Na Thiosulate 250mL bottle
BP18 Na Thiosulate Amber bottle
AG17 Na Thiosulate Amber bottle
AG17 Na Thiosulate Amber bottle
AG17 Na Thiosulate Amber bottle 40mL Na Thio amber vial
40mL Ascorbic acid vials
Citrate/Na Thiosulfate 40mL
Na Thiosulfate 60mL vial

Both chyling Are One work order

Page 33 of 34

ENV-FRM-ORMA-0001, Rev 01

9	S	ample	Conditi	on Upo	n Receir	11011 - 201	
Page Applytical		10				WO#:702	212589
/_Pace Analytical *	Client	Name: //	1FC		Project		
1 1		/ 1	1		_	PM: KMM	Due Date: 04/22/2
Courier: Fed Ex UPS USPS Client	Comm	nercial [	Pace Oth	ner		CLIENT: MEC	
Tracking #: 4760 8306	,				_/		
Custody Seal on Copler/Box Present: T	es 🕅 No	Seals i	ntact: 🗆 Y	es No [	M/A	Temperature Blank	Present: Yes No
Packing Material: 1 Bubble Wran. 3 Bubble	Bags [	JZiploc	None □0	ther		Type of Ice: Wet	Blue None
Thermometer Used: TH091	Correc	tion Facto	r: + 0.		2	Samples on ice, cooli	ng process has begun
Cooler Temperature(°C): TX.6	Cooler	Temperat	ure Correc	ted(°C):	8.7	Date/Time 5035A kit	s placed in freezer
Temp should be above freezing to 6.0°C	_			330000000000000000000000000000000000000	-		14/11/54
USDA Regulated Soil ( □N/A, water sample	2}			Date an	d Initials of p	erson examining conte	nts:4/10 311
Did samples originate in a quarantine zone w	ithin the l	United Stat	es: AL, AR, C	A, FL, GA, ID	, LA, MS, NC,	Did samples orignate	from a foreign source
NM, NY, OK, OR, SC, TN, TX, or VA (check map)?		es ONo				including Hawaii and	Puerto Rico]? YesX No
If Yes to either question, fill out a Regulat		hecklist (F	-LI-C-010) a	and includ	e with SCUR/		
	1			1		COMMENTS:	
Chain of Custody Present:	Myes	□No		1.			
Chain of Custody Filled Out:	O'Yes	□No		2.			
Chain of Custody Relinquished:	Yes	□No		3.			
Sampler Name & Signature on COC:	Wes	□No	□N/A	4.			
Samples Arrived within Hold Time:	Wes	□No		5.			
Short Hold Time Analysis (<72hr):	□Yes	⊠No		6.			
Rush Turn Around Time Requested:	□Yes	No		7.			
Sufficient Volume: (Triple volume provided for		□No		8.			
Correct Containers Used:	byes	□No		9.			
-Pace Containers Used:	cives	□No					
Containers Intact:	Yes	□No	1	10.			
Filtered volume received for Dissolved tests	□Yes	□No	EN/A	11.	Note if sedi	ment is visible in the dis	solved container.
Sample Labels match COC:	□Yes	ΠNο		12.			
-Includes date/time/ID/Matrix: SL @T	OIL ,						
All containers needing preservation have been		□No	ON/A	13.	□ HNO3	□H <sub>z</sub> SO <sub>4</sub> □NaOH	□ HCI
checked?				1			
pH paper Lot # # 1733 42							
All containers needing preservation are found				Sample	tt-		
in compliance with method recommendation	? /						
(HNO <sub>3</sub> , H <sub>2</sub> SO <sub>4</sub> , HCl, NaOH>9 Sulfide,	<b>d</b> √Yes	$\square$ No	□N/A	1			
NAOH>12 Cyanide)							
Exceptions: VOA, Coliform, TOC/DOC, Oil and G	rease,						1
DRO/8015 (water).				Initial wh	en completed:	Lot # of added	Date/Time preservative
Per Method, VOA pH is checked after analysis			-/			preservative:	added:
Samples checked for dechlorination:	□Yes	□No	⊠N/A	14.			
KI starch test strips Lot #				1	Danisium for D	Chi 2 V N	
Residual chlorine strips Lot #			Jul.	15.	Positive for Re	es. Chlorine? Y N	
SM 4500 CN samples checked for sulfide?	□Yes	□No	ďN/A	13.	D141 ( C	164-0 V V	
Lead Acetate Strips Lot #			DIN/A	16.	Positive for Su	ulfide? Y N	
Headspace in VOA Vials ( >6mm):	□Yes	□No		17.			
Trip Blank Present:	□Yes		DN/A	l"-			
Trip Blank Custody Seals Present Pace Trip Blank Lot # (if applicable):	□Yes	□No	DINA				
Client Notification/ Resolution:				Field Data	Required?	Y / N	
Person Contacted:					Date/Time:	, , ,,	
Comments/ Resolution:							

PM (Project Manager) review is documented electronically in LIMS.

ENV-FRM-MELV-0024 01

# Attachment C – Drinking Water Outlet Inventory (Complete for each school)

Address: いるです THOSE Name of School: THE LEGGUESS

1189 E. Broad Smith などをのにするけ

Renovated/Additions: Year School Constructed: Individual school project officer Name/Signature: Grade Levels:

	Madai scho	ЭШС	r Name/Signs					Dat 	Date Completed:	ted:		
#	Туре	Location	Code	Operational <sup>2</sup> (X/N)	Signs of Filter Brass Aerator/ Motion Chiller Corrosion (Y/M) Filtings, Screen Activated (Y/M) Faucets (Y/M) (Y/M) or valves?	Filter (XAV)	Brass Eiffings, Faucets or yalves? (YAN)	Aerator/ Screen (Y/N)	Motion Activated: (Y/N)	Chiller (V/N)	Water Cooler	Cooler Co
-	15 17	IFL GIGLS RM		ን	2	₹	2	7	2	1		
7		27 (6					_	-	-	<u>}</u> _		
п		ارد ک								-		
4	4	IFL Boys 2m				_	-		-	-		
8		1, 4					-		+			
e		1¢ (¢						-	-	+		
2		IFL MENS EM				-		-	-	-		
B		IFL JON CLOS.								-		
0		IFL WOM. ZM									$\frac{1}{1}$	
ġ,		HOSENL BAN										
11	>	٠.		>	7	>	A	->	>	-		
F	WE - INDO	TWIT - INDOOR WAS INDOOR	AJC/JT							No.		

134

FP - FOOD PRINKLANON

いかなってののにあ しご

<sup>1</sup> Number outlets starting at the closest outlet to the Point of Entry (POE).

Document if permanently or temporarily out of service on the Attachment B- Plumbing Profile.
 Signs of corrosion detected, such as but not limited to frequent leaks, rust-colored water, or stained fixtures, dishes, or laundry.
 Document on Attachment D- Filter Inventory.

Version 1.1 July 21, 2016 (NJDEP)

## Attachment C - Drinking Water Outlet Inventory

E. BROAD 1189 Address: (Complete for each school) N'SAGE 节岛中 Name of School: The Consumes

といるのにすってい Renovated/Additions: Year School Constructed: \_ Grade Levels:

12   IWF   Dechn 3   Fairoits (FM) (FM)   Fairoits (FM) (FM)   Fairoits (FM) (FM)   FAIROITS (FM) (FM) (FM)   FAIROITS (FM) (FM) (FM) (FM) (FM) (FM) (FM) (FM)	g #	IIVIdual scho	Individual school project officer Name/Signature:    Expense	r Name/Signat	Ure: Operational <sup>2</sup> X/Ni)	Signs of Corrosion	Filter Bi	rass A	Date	Date Completed:	chiller	Water	Water: Gooler	[0]
Luc   Doown 3   1.0   2.0						(WVX)	E.	aucets (C	(N/X	E A		Make	Model	To a second
1 Luf Doom 3  1 Loom 2 Bart  2 Poom 1  2 PLE1025 Em  1 Luf Lum  1 Luf Boys 12m  1 Lumon: 0  2 PLE1001: 0  1 Lumon: 0  2 PLE1001: 0							<b>5</b> %	alves?						1900-191 100-191 100-191
<b></b>	7	1wF	Doom 3						20 mm and					
<b>&gt;</b>	ū	-					$\vdash$							1
<b>&gt;</b>	14		DCCM 2 BART											1
>	13		Room 1						$\mid$					1
>	16		t,					-			$\dagger$			1
<del></del>	7		2FLGG23 Em								+			1
<b>&gt;</b>	93						-		+					1
2	Ø		2FL BOYS RM				-	-						1
7	8							+						1
<b>→</b>	72		The Grant					-	+					
	27	>	29. Mass ga											1

HUF - INDOAL WAR FROM WATA COOLER

Number outlets starting at the closest outlet to the Point of Entry (POE).

FP - FOOD PRIENCEMON

Document if permanently or temporarily out of service on the Attachment B- Plumbing Profile.
 Signs of corrosion detected, such as but not limited to frequent leaks, rust-colored water, or stained fixtures, dishes, or laundry.
 Document on Attachment D- Filter Inventory.

A OF 3

Version 1.1 July 21, 2016 (NJDEP)

## Attachment C - Drinking Water Outlet Inventory

EUZABUSE NO DASST BOORD 一多二 Address: (Complete for each school) Name of School: THE LOBENING HOND STANT

Renovated/Additions: Year School Constructed: Grade Levels:

7ecole Water Cooler はなら Chiller (WX) Date Completed: Aerator/ Motion Screen Activated. 2 2 Fittings, Faucets valves? Brass (N/X) or (X/X) Corrosion Signs of 2 (X/X) Operational (N/X) Individual school project officer Name/Signature: Code 257 スイドバイナ 2 FL MENS BY Much Puerbegu 28 woon an 28 OP19 250分子 v 15 Hay Location 3 35 H850 3 S 3 Lis. 70 3 E.S 25 30 28 39

Number outlets starting at the closest outlet to the Point of Entry (POE).

<sup>2</sup> Document if permanently or temporarily out of service on the Attachment B- Plumbing Profile.

Signs of corrosion detected, such as but not limited to frequent leaks, rust-colored water, or stained fixtures, dishes, or laundry. Document on Attachment D- Filter Inventory.

Version 1.1 July 21, 2016 (NJDEP)

# 30F3

# Attachment C - Drinking Water Outlet Inventory

*	Shroot	NJ.	
	E. Broad	1000000	
,	1186		
(Complete for each school)	STANT Address:	Renoveted/Additional	פווסמומת שפופאים ויסיו
	The Laddings Hoso	Year School Constructed:	
	Name of School:	Grade Levels:	

Individual school project officer Name/Signature:

	Water Cooler Co				+	+	1			
	Ter Wy) Wake		2 3	2 2	2 2					
Date Completed:	Acrator/ Mohom Screen Activated (Y/N) (Y/N)	5	5	5						1,01%
Da	Aerator/ Screen (X/N)	5	5	2	5					196
	Brass Fittings, Fancets or valves? (Y/N)	5	5	5	>					Dean
	Fifter (CY/N)	5	2	5	5					Sept 1
	Signs of Filter Brass Acratoric Corrosion (Y/N) Eithigs, Screen Fancets (Y/N) or correct (Y/N) (Y/N) (Y/N)	Ş	7	N	5					Sp gre
	Opëtational <sup>2</sup> (YN)	<b>*</b>	بر	文	メ					SOCA W
	epo o									JUNEP - INDOOR WATE GUCH DROTHER OF IN
Salvana catagorife	rocation	I'PL HOLL	MUSTI PURPER	y.	3					1377
Canada Landa Calana		TWF-F	. 33	٠.	٠					
September 1	#	<u>2</u>	22	753	7		1			

Number outlets starting at the closest outlet to the Point of Entry (POE).
 Document if permanently or temporarily out of service on the Attachment B- Plumbing Profile.
 Signs of corrosion detected, such as but not limited to frequent leaks, rust-colored water, or stained fixtures, dishes, or laundry.
 Document on Attachment D- Filter Inventory.

## Attachment D - Filter Inventory (Complete for each school)

Name of School:	THE LO	AGURUS	HEAD S	met Grade	e Levels:	_
Address: 1189	E. B0	DOAD ST	near (	<u>B</u> LIZA BET	t NJ	
Individual School Pr			•			
Sample Location /	Brand	Туре	Date	Replacement	NSF	7
Code		(Make &	Installed	Frequency	Certified	l
20		Model)	or		for Lead	1
			Replaced		Reduction	I
						l
<u> </u>					Y/N	
						l
300000000-00055-41Wps11884-Water-5551 33-37		NO FILTOR				l
					*	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
		1		1	1	

